
Missouri St. (13-10,7-5 CUSA) -vs- Liberty (20-3,12-0 CUSA)
02/07/26 at Liberty Arena, Lynchburg, VA

 
 

 
 
Missouri St. 76

Liberty 79

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 3,991
Site: Liberty Arena, Lynchburg, VA
Referees: R.B.  Clyburn , Rodrick  Dixon, Chris Ford

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri St. 38 38 76
Liberty 42 37 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Palek III,Keith * 29 9-17 3-4 4-4 3-6 9 3 2 2 0 1 25
23 Osei-Bonsu,Michael * 25 6-12 0-0 4-12 4-5 9 4 2 3 0 2 16
00 Williams,Kobi * 36 3-5 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 4 1 0 1 0 11
04 Burnett,Antwan * 24 1-3 1-1 0-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
01 Williams Jr,Trey * 25 0-5 0-3 0-2 1-1 2 2 5 0 0 0 0
13 King,Zaxton 26 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 8
05 Cunningham,Melakih 12 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 6
02 Brooks,Tyrique 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
20 Boone,Cameron 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
10 Sutton,Darrion 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-56 8-17 14-26 12-22 34 19 14 10 3 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 3-9   33.33 % 9-17   52.94 %
Total 27-56   48.2 % 8-17   47.1 % 14-26   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Decker Jr.,Brett * 38 6-9 3-5 5-5 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 20
25 Cleveland,Zach * 36 8-13 0-0 3-9 1-9 10 1 11 4 1 2 19
00 Porter,Colin * 35 1-4 1-4 7-10 1-2 3 3 6 0 0 3 10
03 Metheny,Kaden * 37 3-9 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 8
09 Harper,JJ * 16 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 5 1 0 0 0 7
12 Smith,Josh 17 5-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 4 0 2 2 0 12
21 Jones Jr.,Ryan 7 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 3
01 Carter,Zander 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-49 7-20 18-28 5-23 28 17 22 11 5 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-26   65.38 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 10-23   43.48 % 5-14   35.71 % 12-19   63.16 %
Total 27-49   55.1 % 7-20   35.0 % 18-28   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Liberty
19:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DECKER JR.,BRETT
GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:18 2-2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KOBI --
FOUL  by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 19:04

19:04 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH
19:03 MISS FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by PALEK III,KEITH --
MISS JUMPER by BURNETT,ANTWAN(in the paint) 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,JJ
18:20 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DECKER JR.,BRETT(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 18:07
17:53 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

STEAL  by PALEK III,KEITH 17:53
MISS LAYUP by BURNETT,ANTWAN(in the paint) 17:49
REBOUND OFF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
MISS LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DECKER JR.,BRETT
FOUL  by PALEK III,KEITH 17:36

17:36 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH
17:35 MISS FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by PALEK III,KEITH --
MISS JUMPER by PALEK III,KEITH 17:22
REBOUND OFF by PALEK III,KEITH --
GOOD JUMPER by PALEK III,KEITH(in the paint) 17:16 4-6 H 2

16:59 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PALEK III,KEITH --
GOOD JUMPER by PALEK III,KEITH(in the paint) 16:47 6-6

16:32 MISS LAYUP by HARPER,JJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by PALEK III,KEITH(in the paint) 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH
16:02 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,COLIN
15:46 FOUL  by HARPER,JJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
15:46 SUB OUT by HARPER,JJ
15:46 SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 15:46
SUB OUT by BURNETT,ANTWAN 15:46
SUB IN by BROOKS,TYRIQUE 15:46
SUB IN by KING,ZAXTON 15:46
MISS FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 15:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 15:46 7-8 H 1
SUB OUT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 15:46
SUB IN by BOONE,CAMERON 15:46

15:25 TURNOVER  by METHENY,KADEN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KOBI 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH
14:36 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,TYRIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by PALEK III,KEITH(fastbreak) 14:30 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by KING,ZAXTON --

14:04 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DECKER JR.,BRETT
-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by PALEK III,KEITH(in the paint) 13:41
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,COLIN



13:24 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

TURNOVER  by KING,ZAXTON 13:17
13:17 STEAL  by PORTER,COLIN
13:10 10-16 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DECKER JR.,BRETT(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,COLIN
GOOD LAYUP by KING,ZAXTON(in the paint) 13:00 12-16 H 4

12:48 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
12:48 SUB OUT by PORTER,COLIN
12:48 SUB IN by CARTER,ZANDER

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KOBI 12:48
SUB OUT by BROOKS,TYRIQUE 12:48
SUB OUT by PALEK III,KEITH 12:48
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 12:48
SUB IN by BURNETT,ANTWAN 12:48
SUB IN by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 12:48
MISS LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 12:31

12:31 BLOCK  by SMITH,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,CAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by BOONE,CAMERON(in the paint) 12:22 14-18 H 4
SUB OUT by BOONE,CAMERON 12:13
SUB IN by SUTTON,DARRION 12:13

12:05 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOSH
STEAL  by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 12:05
GOOD 3PTR by BURNETT,ANTWAN 11:57 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR,TREY --

11:41 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,ANTWAN --
GOOD 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON 11:12 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR,TREY --

10:54 20-20 GOOD JUMPER by METHENY,KADEN
MISS JUMPER by KING,ZAXTON 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH
10:27 MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON 10:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZANDER
FOUL  by KING,ZAXTON 10:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH
10:00 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ZACH
10:00 SUB IN by PORTER,COLIN
10:00 SUB IN by HARPER,JJ
10:00 SUB IN by JONES JR.,RYAN

SUB OUT by SUTTON,DARRION 10:00
SUB OUT by KING,ZAXTON 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KOBI 10:00
SUB IN by PALEK III,KEITH 10:00

09:39 MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by PALEK III,KEITH --

09:28 FOUL  by JONES JR.,RYAN
MISS FT by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 09:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,RYAN
09:09 20-22 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,JJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTER,COLIN
TURNOVER  by PALEK III,KEITH 08:58
SUB OUT by PALEK III,KEITH 08:58
SUB IN by KING,ZAXTON 08:58

08:45 MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,RYAN



REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,ANTWAN --
GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 08:22 22-22

08:22 FOUL  by JONES JR.,RYAN
08:21 SUB OUT by CARTER,ZANDER
08:21 SUB OUT by JONES JR.,RYAN
08:21 SUB IN by METHENY,KADEN
08:21 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ZACH

MISS FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH

08:02 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,KOBI(in the paint) 07:49 24-22 V 2

07:28 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,COLIN

FOUL  by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 07:07
TURNOVER  by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 07:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:07
SUB OUT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 07:07
SUB IN by PALEK III,KEITH 07:07

06:51 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,JJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR,TREY(in the paint) 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,JJ

06:02 24-28 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,JJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by PALEK III,KEITH(in the paint) 05:43 26-28 H 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR,TREY --

05:24 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DECKER JR.,BRETT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARPER,JJ

04:58 FOUL  by HARPER,JJ
GOOD FT by PALEK III,KEITH 04:58 27-30 H 3
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 04:58
SUB OUT by BURNETT,ANTWAN 04:58
SUB IN by BROOKS,TYRIQUE 04:58
SUB IN by SUTTON,DARRION 04:58
GOOD FT by PALEK III,KEITH 04:58 28-30 H 2

04:58 SUB OUT by DECKER JR.,BRETT
04:58 SUB OUT by HARPER,JJ
04:58 SUB IN by CARTER,ZANDER
04:58 SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH
04:45 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH
04:23 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH
04:23 SUB IN by DECKER JR.,BRETT

FOUL  by SUTTON,DARRION 04:09
TURNOVER  by SUTTON,DARRION 04:09

03:53 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,COLIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39
03:39 SUB OUT by CARTER,ZANDER
03:39 SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH

SUB OUT by BROOKS,TYRIQUE 03:39
SUB IN by BURNETT,ANTWAN 03:39

03:32 FOUL  by METHENY,KADEN
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KOBI 03:32 29-34 H 5
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KOBI 03:32 30-34 H 4

03:15 30-36 H 6 GOOD DUNK by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON 02:58 33-36 H 3
ASSIST  by BURNETT,ANTWAN --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KOBI 02:43

02:43 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by DECKER JR.,BRETT



02:43 33-38 H 5 GOOD FT by DECKER JR.,BRETT
SUB OUT by SUTTON,DARRION 02:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 02:43

02:43 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH
02:43 SUB IN by CARTER,ZANDER
02:43 33-39 H 6 GOOD FT by DECKER JR.,BRETT

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KOBI 02:23 36-39 H 3
ASSIST  by PALEK III,KEITH --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KOBI 02:05

02:05 36-40 H 4 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH
02:05 MISS FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,ANTWAN --
MISS JUMPER by PALEK III,KEITH 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTER,COLIN
01:28 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN

REBOUND DEF by PALEK III,KEITH --
MISS JUMPER by PALEK III,KEITH 01:04

01:04 BLOCK  by CLEVELAND,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:04 SUB OUT by CARTER,ZANDER
01:04 SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KOBI 01:04
SUB IN by SUTTON,DARRION 01:04
GOOD LAYUP by SUTTON,DARRION(in the paint) 00:58 38-40 H 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR,TREY --

00:35 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ZACH
00:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH
00:35 SUB IN by CARTER,ZANDER

SUB OUT by SUTTON,DARRION 00:35
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KOBI 00:35
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:35
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZANDER
00:00 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by METHENY,KADEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Liberty
20:00 SUB OUT by CARTER,ZANDER
20:00 SUB IN by HARPER,JJ

SUB OUT by KING,ZAXTON 20:00
SUB IN by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 20:00

19:42 FOUL  by HARPER,JJ
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KOBI 19:42 39-42 H 3

19:42 SUB OUT by HARPER,JJ
19:42 SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,KOBI 19:42 40-42 H 2
19:14 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PALEK III,KEITH --
GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:57 42-42

18:43 42-45 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DECKER JR.,BRETT
-- ASSIST  by PORTER,COLIN

18:23 FOUL  by SMITH,JOSH
MISS FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 18:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 18:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH
18:05 MISS 3PTR by DECKER JR.,BRETT

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,KOBI 18:05
-- REBOUND OFF by PORTER,COLIN



17:56 42-48 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN
-- ASSIST  by DECKER JR.,BRETT

TURNOVER  by PALEK III,KEITH 17:43
17:43 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

FOUL  by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 17:40
17:40 42-49 H 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH
17:40 42-50 H 8 GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH
17:40 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ZACH
17:40 SUB IN by CARTER,ZANDER

SUB OUT by BURNETT,ANTWAN 17:40
SUB OUT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 17:40
SUB IN by KING,ZAXTON 17:40
SUB IN by BOONE,CAMERON 17:40

17:15 SUB OUT by CARTER,ZANDER
17:15 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by PALEK III,KEITH 17:07
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH

FOUL  by PALEK III,KEITH 17:02
16:46 42-53 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 16:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH

16:20 42-56 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN
-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:19
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 16:19
SUB OUT by BOONE,CAMERON 16:19
SUB IN by BROOKS,TYRIQUE 16:19
SUB IN by BURNETT,ANTWAN 16:19
TURNOVER  by KING,ZAXTON 16:02

16:02 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

15:58 42-58 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by DECKER JR.,BRETT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
GOOD LAYUP by PALEK III,KEITH(in the paint) 15:42 44-58 H 14

15:13 MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JOSH

14:58 44-60 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by KING,ZAXTON(in the paint) 14:47
REBOUND OFF by BURNETT,ANTWAN --

14:46 FOUL  by SMITH,JOSH
MISS FT by BURNETT,ANTWAN 14:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BROOKS,TYRIQUE 14:46
SUB OUT by PALEK III,KEITH 14:46
SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 14:46
SUB IN by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 14:46
MISS FT by BURNETT,ANTWAN 14:46
REBOUND OFF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --

14:44 FOUL  by SMITH,JOSH
MISS FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 14:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BURNETT,ANTWAN 14:44
SUB IN by PALEK III,KEITH 14:44
MISS FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 14:43
REBOUND OFF by PALEK III,KEITH --

14:42 FOUL  by PORTER,COLIN
MISS JUMPER by PALEK III,KEITH(in the paint) 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH
14:06 44-62 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH



MISS JUMPER by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:49
13:49 BLOCK  by SMITH,JOSH

-- REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN
FOUL  by PALEK III,KEITH 13:44

13:44 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH
13:44 SUB IN by JONES JR.,RYAN
13:33 44-64 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 13:33
SUB OUT by PALEK III,KEITH 13:32
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 13:32

13:32 MISS FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by KING,ZAXTON --

13:19 FOUL  by PORTER,COLIN
13:19 SUB OUT by PORTER,COLIN
13:19 SUB IN by CARTER,ZANDER

MISS LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:09
13:09 BLOCK  by JONES JR.,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KOBI 13:07 46-64 H 18
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR,TREY --

12:33 MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 12:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH
12:00 46-66 H 20 GOOD DUNK by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by METHENY,KADEN
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR,TREY(in the paint) 11:43

11:43 BLOCK  by CARTER,ZANDER
-- REBOUND DEF by DECKER JR.,BRETT

11:26 MISS 3PTR by JONES JR.,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH --
MISS 3PTR by KING,ZAXTON 11:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:08

11:08 SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN
11:08 SUB OUT by JONES JR.,RYAN
11:08 SUB IN by PORTER,COLIN
11:08 SUB IN by HARPER,JJ

SUB OUT by KING,ZAXTON 11:08
SUB OUT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 11:08
SUB IN by BURNETT,ANTWAN 11:08
SUB IN by BOONE,CAMERON 11:08

10:54 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KOBI --
GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 10:28 48-66 H 18

10:10 MISS 3PTR by DECKER JR.,BRETT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:08 SUB OUT by CARTER,ZANDER
10:08 SUB IN by METHENY,KADEN
09:51 MISS LAYUP by METHENY,KADEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOONE,CAMERON 09:51
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by BOONE,CAMERON 09:49
09:49 MISS FT by HARPER,JJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:49 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ZACH
09:49 SUB IN by CARTER,ZANDER

SUB OUT by BOONE,CAMERON 09:49
SUB IN by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 09:49

09:49 48-67 H 19 GOOD FT by HARPER,JJ
09:49 SUB OUT by DECKER JR.,BRETT
09:49 SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH



MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 09:33
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 09:23 50-67 H 17

08:55 TURNOVER  by METHENY,KADEN
STEAL  by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 08:55
TURNOVER  by BURNETT,ANTWAN 08:52

08:52 STEAL  by CARTER,ZANDER
08:52 SUB OUT by HARPER,JJ
08:52 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ZACH

FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 08:39
08:39 MISS FT by PORTER,COLIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR,TREY 08:39
SUB IN by KING,ZAXTON 08:39

08:39 50-68 H 18 GOOD FT by PORTER,COLIN
GOOD DUNK by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH(in the paint) 08:23 52-68 H 16

08:07 MISS 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN
REBOUND DEF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH(in the paint) 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN
07:28 FOUL  by SMITH,JOSH
07:28 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOSH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
07:28 SUB OUT by CARTER,ZANDER
07:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH
07:28 SUB IN by DECKER JR.,BRETT
07:28 SUB IN by HARPER,JJ

SUB OUT by BURNETT,ANTWAN 07:28
SUB IN by PALEK III,KEITH 07:28

07:19 FOUL  by HARPER,JJ
MISS FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH
FOUL  by KING,ZAXTON 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:08 SUB OUT by HARPER,JJ
07:08 SUB IN by JONES JR.,RYAN
07:07 MISS FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,KOBI --
MISS LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 06:52
REBOUND OFF by PALEK III,KEITH --

06:41 FOUL  by PORTER,COLIN
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 06:41 53-68 H 15
GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 06:41 54-68 H 14

06:23 54-71 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JONES JR.,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

06:09 FOUL  by JONES JR.,RYAN
MISS FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 06:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KING,ZAXTON 06:09
SUB IN by BROOKS,TYRIQUE 06:09
GOOD FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 06:09 55-71 H 16

05:44 MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,ZACH

BLOCK  by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 05:44
05:42 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by PALEK III,KEITH(in the paint) 05:30 57-71 H 14
ASSIST  by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH --

05:04 TURNOVER  by JONES JR.,RYAN
05:04 SUB OUT by JONES JR.,RYAN
05:04 SUB IN by HARPER,JJ

GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 04:55 59-71 H 12



ASSIST  by PALEK III,KEITH --
04:39 TURNOVER  by METHENY,KADEN

TURNOVER  by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 04:23
04:23 STEAL  by PORTER,COLIN
04:10 MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by PALEK III,KEITH(in the paint) 03:50 61-71 H 10

03:10 MISS JUMPER by DECKER JR.,BRETT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 02:51 63-71 H 8
FOUL  by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 02:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:33
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 02:33
SUB IN by KING,ZAXTON 02:33

02:33 63-72 H 9 GOOD FT by PORTER,COLIN
02:33 63-73 H 10 GOOD FT by PORTER,COLIN

GOOD 3PTR by PALEK III,KEITH 02:23 66-73 H 7
ASSIST  by BROOKS,TYRIQUE --

01:56 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ZACH
STEAL  by KING,ZAXTON 01:56
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KOBI 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KOBI 01:40
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KOBI 01:40
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 01:40

01:40 66-74 H 8 GOOD FT by DECKER JR.,BRETT
01:40 66-75 H 9 GOOD FT by DECKER JR.,BRETT

MISS LAYUP by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL(in the paint) 01:29
REBOUND OFF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by PALEK III,KEITH 01:24 69-75 H 6
ASSIST  by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --

01:04 MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH --
MISS 3PTR by PALEK III,KEITH 00:53
REBOUND OFF by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --

00:52 FOUL  by HARPER,JJ
GOOD FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 00:52 70-75 H 5
GOOD FT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 00:52 71-75 H 4

00:52 SUB OUT by HARPER,JJ
00:52 SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH

SUB OUT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 00:52
SUB IN by BURNETT,ANTWAN 00:52

00:25 TURNOVER  by DECKER JR.,BRETT
STEAL  by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 00:25

00:20 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,ZACH
GOOD FT by PALEK III,KEITH 00:20 72-75 H 3
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 00:20
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KOBI 00:20
GOOD FT by PALEK III,KEITH 00:20 73-75 H 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20
SUB OUT by BURNETT,ANTWAN 00:20
SUB IN by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 00:20

00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 00:15
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 00:15
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,KOBI 00:10

00:10 MISS FT by PORTER,COLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,MELAKIH 00:10
SUB IN by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL 00:10

00:10 73-76 H 3 GOOD FT by PORTER,COLIN
00:10 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH



00:10 SUB IN by CARTER,ZANDER
00:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by BROOKS,TYRIQUE 00:07
00:07 STEAL  by PORTER,COLIN

FOUL  by BROOKS,TYRIQUE 00:07
00:07 73-77 H 4 GOOD FT by PORTER,COLIN
00:07 73-78 H 5 GOOD FT by PORTER,COLIN

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,TYRIQUE 00:01 76-78 H 2
ASSIST  by OSEI-BONSU,MICHAEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01
FOUL  by BROOKS,TYRIQUE 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by PORTER,COLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:01 76-79 H 3 GOOD FT by PORTER,COLIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:01

00:01 SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN
00:01 SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH


